June 20, 1994

Iy

MEMO TO:

FROM:

SUBIJECT:

A

B
B
D

- BCTransit

. Dawson

. Mclnnes
. Kelly

. Redmond

T. McLeod

K
D

J.

. Black
. Simpson

Lowvitt

B. Bennett
L. Pante

B. Gohlightly
A. Dean

A. Shirley
K. Weidman

ﬁﬂk
G2

A\

COMMONWEALTH GAMES - AUGUST 18 - 28, 1994

This is to confirm the meeting at Bumaby to discuss the transfers of buses to Victoria.

- On August 18, 1994, Victoria will need 35 buses.
This is for opening ceremonies only.

(1 day only - August 18)

- On August 16, or 17, 1994 they will be sent over by barge or by Ferry.

- 19 Buses must return on August 19, 1994 before PNE Parade Day (August 20, 1994)

Listed below are the bus numbers that will be sent from OTC, BTC and NVTC:

OTC
3813
3814
3815
3820
3822
3823
3824

BTC
5430
5431
5432
5901
5902
5903
5904

NVTC
4742
4692 -
4693
4694

4695



-2-
These buses will be in Victoria from August 16, to August 19, 1994.

On their return they will be brought to OTC until they can be picked up by North Vancouver
Transit and Burnaby Transit.

The following buses will be sent to Victoria from August 16 to August 26, 1994:

PCTC STC

9443 7438 7979

9444 7437 7980

9947 7436 7993

9948 7435 7995
7977 7996
7978 7997

Note - the above coach numbers may change due to breakdowns or unforeseen problems.

Please note that the following should be done to all the above coaches:
- a complete check done to ensure their services are up to date,
- disconnect the radio be removal of the radio fuse,

- Radio Shops at OTC will fax the information to all Garages on how to remove this fuse.




