

BCTransit

June 20, 1994

MEMO TO:

A. Dawson

B. Bennett

B. McInnes

L. Pante

B. Kelly

B. Golightly

D. Redmond

A. Dean

T. McLeod

A. Shirley

K. Black

K. Weidman

D. Simpson

FROM:

J. Lovitt

SUBJECT:

COMMONWEALTH GAMES - AUGUST 18 - 28, 1994

This is to confirm the meeting at Burnaby to discuss the transfers of buses to Victoria.

- On August 18, 1994, Victoria will need 35 buses. This is for opening ceremonies only. (1 day only - August 18)
- On August 16, or 17, 1994 they will be sent over by barge or by Ferry.
- 19 Buses must return on August 19, 1994 before PNE Parade Day (August 20, 1994)

Listed below are the bus numbers that will be sent from OTC, BTC and NVTC:

<u>OTC</u>	BTC	<u>NVTC</u>
3813	5430	4742
3814	5431	4692
3815	5432	4693
3820	5901	4694
3822	5902	4695
3823	5903	
3824	5904	

These buses will be in Victoria from August 16, to August 19, 1994.

On their return they will be brought to OTC until they can be picked up by North Vancouver Transit and Burnaby Transit.

The following buses will be sent to Victoria from August 16 to August 26, 1994:

<u>PCTC</u>	<u>STC</u>	
9443	7438	7979
9444	7437	7980
9947	7436	7993
9948	7435	7995
	7 977	7996
	7978	7997

Note - the above coach numbers may change due to breakdowns or unforeseen problems.

Please note that the following should be done to all the above coaches:

- a complete check done to ensure their services are up to date,
- disconnect the radio be removal of the radio fuse,
- Radio Shops at OTC will fax the information to all Garages on how to remove this fuse.

Traffic Supervisor Support Services

c: T. Yang

P. Fraser